Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secret
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Wednesday, March 14, 201¢

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A/ Fracture

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for SMITH 2H
47-103-02793-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: SMITH 2H
Farm Name: SMITH, SONNY AND CHARL!

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-02793-00-00
Horizontal 6A Fracture

Date Issued: 3/14/2018

Promoting a healthy environment. 03/16/2018


http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E039175
Stamp


API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 4710302793

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

Pk
.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
Wwater management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be

Legislative rule entitled Water Weil Regulations, 64 CSR. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureay of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

03/16/2018



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 4710302793

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted weil work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPGOGNotify@wv.gov.

03/16/2018



WW-68 47 903 0 2 7 g 3 APINO. 47-103 . 02793

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. SMITH 2H
’ ! Well Pad Name; sMITH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: EQT Production Company |306686 Wetzel Magnolia|New Martinsville
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: SMITH 2H Well Pad Name: SMITH

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Smith, Sonny & Charlotte Pyplic Road Access: Wetzel County Route 22

4) Elevation, current ground: 1321 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1321
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep
Horizontal X
D

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 6,897', 50', 3,800 & 4,400 psig

|Of'3'\'\

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6,897
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 12,474’

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 4930

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 100

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Depth of bit when water shows in the flowline or when drilling soap is injected
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 2202

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1,105

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None Anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page1of3
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WW-68 - APINO. 47- 103 _ 02793
(04/15) 471030 2793 OPERATOR WELL NO. SMITH2H
Well Pad Name: SMITH

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE Size New Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For ME—RYA—LS- CLMM

(in) or | Grade Tb/ft Drilling (f Left in Well Fill-up

2| Used (b/ft) Drilling (f9) (ft) (Cu. Ft./CTS
Conductor 20" | New | LS 94.1 96' 80’ 40- CTS
Fresh Water [13.375"| New | J55 54.5 1,312' 1,312 1,139- CTS
Coal 13.375"| New | J55 54.5 1,312 1,312' 1,139- CTS
Intermediate (9.625"| New | J55 36.0 2,582' 2,582 717 Lead - 392 Tail CTS
Production | 5.5" | New | P110 20.0 12,444’ 12,444’ 422 Lead - 2772 Tail CTS
Tubing 2.375"| New | J55 4.7 6,100 N/A
Liners N/A
Nl
\O/;,\’\

TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement

Size (in) D_W—e_‘léltbgr_? Thickness % Max. Internal C.;—m? Yield

Diameter (in) (in) Pressure (psi) Ype {cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20" 24" 0.375" N/A 17 psi Type 1 1.18
Fresh Water | 43 375" 17.5" 0.380" 2,730 psi 2160 psi | Class A 1.19
Coal 13.375" 17.5" 0.380" 2,730 psi 2160 psi | Class A 1.19
Intermediate | g gp5" | 12.25" 0.352" 3,520 psi 2814 psi | Class A| 1.28Lead- 119 Tai
Production 5.5" 8.75" 0.361" 12,360 psi | 10112 psi | Class A| 237 Lead-1.20 Tai
Tubing 2.375" N/A 0.190" 7,700 psi N/A N/A
Liners
PACKERS

Kind:
Sizes:
Depths Set:

Page 23f36/2018




WW-6B 4 7 ? 0 3 0 2 ? g 3 APINO.47-103 - 02793

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. SMITH2H
Well Pad Name: smiTH

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Well has been drilled to TD, propose to perforate and fracture the Marcellus and turn in to production.

i
103\

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Hydraulic fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previously fractured
wells and obtained from freshwater sources. This water is mixed with sand and a small percentage (less than 0.3%)
of chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid, gelling agent, gel breaker, friction reducer, biocide, and scale
inhibitor), referred to in the industry as a “slickwater” completion. Maximum anticipated internal casing pressure is
expected to be approximately 10000 psi, maximum anticipated treating rates are expected to average approximately
100 bpm. Stage lengths vary from 150 to 300 feet. Average approximately 350,000 barrels of water per stage.
Sand sizes vary from 100 mesh to 20/40 mesh. Average approximately 400,000 pounds of sand per stage.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): no additional

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): NO additional

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Surface casing had bow spring centralizers placed on joints 28 and 30. Intermediate casing had bow spring
centralizers placed on joints 3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21, 24, 27 and 30. Production casing had rigid spiral centralizers
placed on every fourth joint beginning with joint 1 to joint 144. Ran a total of 38 rigid spiral centralizers. Ran bow
spring centralizers from joint 154 to joint 283 on every third joint. A total of 44 bow spring centralizers were run.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Fresh Water/Coal cement is typically Class A w/ 0.25 pps Cello-Flake and 1.0% to 3.0% CaCl2. Intermediate cement is a lead/tail blend with
the lead being Class A w/ 10% Salt and 0.25 pps Cello-Flake. Tail is Class A w/ 0.25 pps Cello-flake + 1.0% to 3.0% CaCl2 + .02%
Anti-Foam. Production cement is a lead/tail blend with the lead being Class "A" w/ 10% Salt blend w/ 0.02% Anti-foam and tail being HES's
HALCEM blend w/ 0.65% Retarder and 0.1% Dispersant or SLB with lead/tail with the lead being Class A w/ 10% Salt or Class A w/ FlexSeal
and the tail being Class A w/ 0.2% Dispersant, 0.4% Fluid Loss, 0.2% Anti-Foam, 0.15% Retarder, and 0.2% Anti-Settling Agent.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Fresh Water/Coal section will be done by circulating air through the drill string at TD between 30 and
90 minutes or until the well bore clears of cuttings.

Intermediate section will be done by circulating air and/or stiff foam through the drill string at TD
between 30 and 120 minutes or until the well bore clears of cuttings.

Production section will be done by circulating drilling fluid through the drill string at TD between 120 to
720 minutes (a minimum of 3 bottoms up) until the shakers are clear of cuttings.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page 83f36/2018




4710302793

STANE

Py " G Fax: (337) 291-1187

621/2012

Mr. James Martin, Chief

WV Office of Oil and Gas
601, 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Dear Mr. Martin;

Stone Energy, Operator ID 494480923, s requesting a walver to allow the sefting of the surface casing
deeper than 300' for the well applications listed in the table below. This request is being made so we can
ensure any potential fresh water horizon and all coal seams are covered by casing and cement. Cement
on the surface strings will be circulated back to surface. The bottom coal seam for this pad (Smith Pad) is
expected to be intersected by the well bores at a depth of 1,101". Elevation of the Pad is 1,335' above
sea level prior to construction and the anticipated elevation after construction is 1,321' above sea level.
This leaves the coal seam 220' above sea level based upen the anticipated elevation of the constructed
pad. With coal seams being a perfect avenue for the transportation of fresh water, the setting of the
surface casing at 1,265 (56’ above sea level) will protect both the coal seams and any fresh water from
being introduced with salt water. Salt water Is expected to be encountered at a depth of 1,740° (419’ sub-
sea).

Well Name
Smith #2H

Smith #4H
Smith #7H

Should you require additional information or have any questions please feel free to contact me at 304-
225-1777.

6000 Hampton Coater, Suite B
Morgantown, WV 26505-1748
Telephone: (304) 5991457

Sincerely, 1)
I
) .Q(\ %.‘E f Saxh
W. Lee Homsby
Drilling Engineer, Appalachia
Stone Energy Corporation
Office '<CEN
e o 2 '58 .
SEp s
29 2017
Eny; YV O
nv/ro,,,ngg?g% of
- - o B “TOlect,,
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4740302793

WR-35 Page 1_ of

Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

APl 47-103  _ 02793 County Wetzel District Magnolia

Quad New Martinsville Pad Name Smith Field/Pool Name Mary
Farm name SMith, Sonny and Charlotte Well Number #2H

Operator (as registered with the 0OG) Stone Energy Corporation
Address 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr. - Suite 201 city Morgantown State YWV zip 26508

As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northing 4,388,536 Easting 516,226
Landing Point of Curve ~ Northing 4:388,073 Easting 515.144
Bottom Hole ~ Northing 4.386.785 Easting 516,901

Elevation (ft) 1,321 GL Type of Well oNew B Existing Type of Report MInterim oFinal

Permit Type o0 Deviated o© Horizontal #& Horizontal 6A 0 Vertical Depth Type 0 Deep B Shallow
Type of Operation o0 Convert aDeepen 0 Drill oPlugBack oRedrilling o0Rework #& Stimulate

Well Type o Brine Disposal o CBM 8 Gas o Oil o Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining o Storage o Other

Type of Completion & Single o Multiple Fluids Produced oBrine oGas oONGL 0Oil o Other

Drilled with 0 Cable B Rotary

Drilling Media Surface hole B Air oMud ®Fresh Water Intermediate hole # Air oMud M8 Fresh Water 0 Brine
Production hole & Air M Mud o Fresh Water o Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
Saturated salt mud which includes Caustic Soda, Barite, Lime, New-Drill, Perma-Lose HT, Xan-Plex D, X-Cide 102,

Soda Ash, and Sodium Chloride

Date permit issued 101212 & 5714 pge drilling commenced, 10/31/2013 Date drilling ceased 7/11/2014
Date completion activities began __ NOt Yet Completed  pate completion activities ceased NOt Yet Completed

Verbal plugging (Y/N) N Date permission granted Granted by Ofte Réfg(;,\ /e
M anq Ga
s
S

Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug Ep 29 201 7

Envl!:"(/)l[/)'ggg?qn.“@n‘p of
Freshwater depth(s) ft 100 Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths < ProxectIOn
Salt water depth(s) ft 2,202 . Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths N
Coal depth(s) ft 1,105 Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths N
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) N

Reviewed by:

03/16/2018



WR-35 47 1 0 3 0 2 7 93 Pagez_of_

Rev. 8/23/13

APl 47.103 _ 02793 Farm name SMith, Sonny and Charlotte Well number #2H

CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wt/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 24" 20" 96’ New LS - 94.1 ppf N-GTS
Surface 175" 13.375" 1,312" New J55-54.5ppf | 116'& 196" Y-CTS

Coal 17.5" 13.375" 1,312 New J55-545ppf | 116'& 196" Y-CTS
Intermediate 1 12.25" 9.625" 2,582' New J55 - 36 ppf Y-CTS
Intermediate 2

Intermediate 3

Production 8.75" 55" 12,444' New P110 - 20 ppf N - TOC @ 1,500' Calculated
Tubing

Packer type and depth set TAM CAP Inflatable Packer on the 9.625" casing @ 1,183"

Comment Details Circulated 36 bbls cement to surface on 13.375" casing string. Circulated 26 bbis cement to surface on the 9.625" casing string. Circutated no cement cement to
the surface on the 5.5" casing string. TOC on 5.5" calculated to be 1,500'.

CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement WGoC
DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (ppg) ( ft */sks) (1) Top (MD) (hrs)
Conductor Type 1 34 15.6 1.18 40 Surface 24.0
Surface Class "A" 957 15.6 1.19 1,139 Surface 8.0
Coal Class "A" 957 15.6 1.19 1,139 Surface 8.0
Intermediate | |y oaq-Fiox Soat Tai-Ciass"a" | Lead-560 Tail-329 |Lead-15.4 Tail 156 |Lead-1.28 Tai-1.19| Lead-717 Tail3e2 Surface 12.0
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production Lead-TunedSpacerd VariCem | Lead-178 Tail-2,310 |Lead- 145 Tai-15.2 |Lead-2.37 Tail-1.20| Lead-422 Tai-2,772| 1,500' Calculated 7.0
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 12474 MD /6,897 TVD Loggers TD (ft) A
Deepest formation penetrated Marcellus Shale Plug back to (ft)
Plug back procedure RECEIVED
Office of Oi! a4d Gas
Kick off depth (ft) 6.020 MD /5990 VD SEP 29 207
Check all wireline logs run o caliper  odensity B deviated/directional  c induction Envm\{vr?w%%?glgfg}eﬁ;c -
. Rasiel 1y
oneutron O resistivity 8 gamma ray O temperature osonic

Wellcored oYes & No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected ® Yes o No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING _Surface casing had bow spring centralizers placed on

jolnts 28 and 30. Intermediate casing had bow spring centralizers placed on joints 3, 6, 8, 12, 15, 18, 21, 24, 27 2nd 30.
Production casing had rigid spiral centralizers placed cn every fourth joint beginning with joint 1 to joint 144. Ran a tota! of 38 rigid spiral centralizers. Ran bow spring centralizers from joint 154 to joint 283
on every third joint. A total of 44 bow spring centralizers were run.

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE oYes & No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPENHOLE? ©DYes A No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED oOYes & No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED

03/16/2018



WR-35 474030 2793 Page 3 of
Rev. 8/23/13
API 47-103 _ 02793 Farm name SMith, Sonny and Charlotte  w.i number #2H
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No. Perforation date MD ft. MD fi. Perforations Formation(s)
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
REC
Ofj £}
STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE 'c6 of Oi“gig Gas
S
Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage. EP 2 9 2[]] 7
Stage  Stimulations  Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of:“nwl;vv Da,nm\gp,t’ f
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSI) Pressure (PSI) ISIP (PS1) Proppant (Ibs)  Water (bbls) ﬁﬂ?dmm%gr?.«é)_
0N

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

03/16/2018



4710302793

WR-35 Page 4 of
Rev. 8/23/13

API 47- 103 _ 02793 Farm name SMith, Sonny and Charlotte Well number #2H

PRODUCING FORMATION(S) DEPTHS

Not Yet Completed TVD MD

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

GASTEST oBuildup oDrawdown o Open Flow OIL TEST oFlow o0Pump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface psi Bottom Hole psi DURATION OF TEST hrs
OPEN FLOW Gas Oil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
mcfpd bpd bpd bpd oEstimated o0 Orifice 0 Pilot
LITHOLOGY/ TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD TVD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, OIL, GAS, H,S, ETC)
0 0
See Attached Sheet
Ot BEcs,
o7 O _:52 o
y a,
bE P 920 S
Please insert additional pages as applicable. Y 0/]
- . EnVil’o Dé'pe -
Drilling Contractor Nomac (top-hole) & Saxon Drilling (horizontal) n/ne,,ta' /f-l'g@,,(.. of
T

Address 2034 Martins Branch Rd /9303 New Trails Drive City Mount Morris / The Woodlands State PA/TX Zip 25312/77381

Logging Company Scientific Drilling and Schiumberger
Address 124 Vista Drive / 1178 US HWY 33 East City Charteroi/Weston State PA/WV Zip 15022 / 26452

Cementing Company Schlumberger
Address 1178 US HWY 33 East City Weston State WV 7jp 26452

Stimulating Company
Address City State Zip
Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Completed by W. Lee Homsby Telephone 304-225-1600
Signature Title Orilling Engineer Date 7/7/2014

Submittal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry
03/16/2018



4710302793

EQT Production
Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan
Pad ID: Smith

Wetzel County, WV

9/19/17

Page 1o0f2
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4710302793

Purpose

The purpose of this pad-specific Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan is to identify and notify conventional
well operators near EQT hydraulic fracturing in Wetzel County, WV prior to hydraulic fracturing at the
following EQT wells on Smith pad: Smith 2H, Smith 8H

Due to the requirements under 35CSR8 5.11, the permittee is required to review the area surrounding the
proposed well pad so as to identify and evaluate potential conduits for unintended fracture propagation.
A report is required to be submitted along with a well work permit application.

The plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with existing
best management practices and emergency action plans for the site. These additional measures include
coordination with well operators of the timing and location of the hydraulic fracturing, establishment of
measures well operators should implement, and assurance that the OOG is notified of the timeline, as
well as any issues that may arise during fracturing.

1. Communications with Well Operators

EQT, using available data (WV Geological Survey, WVDEP website, and IHS data service), has identified
all known wells and well operators within 500 feet of this pad and the lateral sections that are known or
could reasonably be expected to be within range of the fracture propagation. A map showing these wells
along with a list of the wells and operators is included in Attachment A.

EQT will notify these operators of the hydraulic fracturing schedule for these wells, and coordinate with
them throughout the fracturing process.

EQT will recommend to these operators at a minimum to:

1. Inspect their surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and establish pre-frac well
conditions

2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in water,
gas or pressure

3. Inspect or install master valves or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity capable of a
pressure recommended by EQT

4. Notify the OOG and EQT if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other anomalies
are identified

2. Reporting

EQT will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, communication with other
operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of OOG or immediately in the event of any
noted abnormalities.

. REC
Office of (g{\g:;rD‘: Cas

SEP 2 9 2017

V\/\l Depal UT: it of
%

Page 2 0f 2
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Well ID

47103702830000
47103000140000
47103716450000
47103716490000
47103716480000

5710302793

Completion D Current Operator

UNKNOWN

12/1/1929 LEATHERWOOD INCORPORATED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

8/13/1925 UNKNOWN

Elevation

Elevation Refi Final Statu Lat

GR PSEUDO 39.653169
790 GR D&A 39.632704

GR UNKWN 39.651717

GR UNKWN 39.631398
888 GR D&A-OG  39.634591

Long

-80.81888
-80.805742 10/17/1929 11/1/1929 BIG INJUN /SD/
-80.818692
-80.794669
-80.795796 6/29/1925 7/14/1925 HAMPSHIRE

AREHTS

RECEIVED

Office of Oil zn

Permit Date SPUD Date TD Formation N: Total Depth Permit

0 70289

1926 00014

0 71645

[
[
&»
N
~
-
2
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WW-9 47 10302793

(4/16) API Number 47 - 103 - 02793
Operator's Well No._smiTH 21
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name EQT Production Company QP Code 306686
Watershed (HUC 10)_Tributary of of Doolin Run Quadrangle _New Martinsville
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No [—l

Will a pit be used? Yes |_| No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
¥ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 0014, 8462, 4037 ) ‘){"\“
B Reuse (at API Number_Various ) \03’\’\

®__ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Yes, The closed lcop system will remove drill cuttings from the drilling fluid. The drill cuttings are then
Will closed lOOp system be used? If so, describe: prepared for transportation to an off-site disposal facility.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. See Attached

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ See Attached

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. _Landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? _See Attached List

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the info iofl is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of ﬁxyor'mprisonment.

Company Official Signature , .

i e
Company Official (Typed Name) Victoria J. Roark %
Company Official Title__Permitting Supervisor /

Subscribed and swo.

re me this/ J Q day of A O mtm ‘ mmmmm,g;gls&?ensug{lmmmm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
/ p ) wm—
w T

ic Pamela Sykes
My commission expires f - 9 C/. &a‘

EQT Production
idaepore W 5
Bridge
j cmmisgsiopr?Expires 18
Tt ]




Form WW-9 3
o 4 7 1 0 3 0 2 ? 9 J Operator's Well No. SMITH 2H

.EQT Production Company

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed NO additional Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type Granular 10-20-20

TFoar
Fertilizer amount 1/3 H57acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
KY-31 40 Orchard Grass 15
Alsike Clover 5 : Alsike Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: é ' /

Comments:

r —
Title: P\ 4 Gbev Dnem Date:__|8-3-]
Field Reviewed? ( /) Yes ( ) No
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) APINo, 47-_103_. 2193

Rev. 1112 Operator's Well No. SMITH2H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
E] E! OR OIL, S PIT WASTE DISC
Operator Name STONE ENERGY CORPORATION OP Code 494490923
Watershed Tributary of Doolin Run Quadrangle New Martinsville
Elevation 133 County Wetzel District Magrotia

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: No p will bo constructod on this well pad
Do you anticipate using mere than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes v No

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? NA . If so, what mil.?. NiA
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application
u__ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 9385 Oho O Gatharng, 34570 Stato Routa 7, Newport, 014 45765
8 Reuse (at APl Number Flow back will be collected and used for simulation at other pad sites )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Vertical section air & drifling soap, Curve and latera! brine mud
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc._NA

Additives to be used? _Ses WW-9 Adgndum

Will closed loop system be uscd ? Yes

Drill cuttings disposal methad? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. _Approved and permitted off site landfil
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? Cement, lime, NA
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Wetzel County Sanitary Landfill (SWF-1021/ WV0109185)

I certify that [ understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Qil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete, I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature ’W A

Company Official (Typed Name) Tim McGregor

Company Official Title Land Coordinator

Subscribed and swom before me this__ ¢3¢ {37 day of 1} )0.&6 , 2012

Mﬂn‘uﬁl Notary Public

My commission expires, A0 1£, 041 o ce o Bt s
d ' ’ B 4 Qi D

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

AN

g3 i N
Ual BN of
0|€.Ctl.
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WwW-9 APINo. 47-__103
Rev. 1112 Operator's Well No, SMITH 28
Property Boundary @ A Diversi z ’ P 4 .
Road ===z ===z:c Spring O—
Existing Fence D S e G ‘Wet Spat w
Planned Fence —_—e e e e Drin B
S w l‘?zf‘i?mn« (2~ £
Steam TN PN P e Dd
w: = — o=
Opeon Ditch > > >- o — | ey <«
Rock Ogc':oo Cross Draim
°c O °0 "
? Autificial Filtas Strip
Neth N PR: Cul Walls
Buildings - P2 Compacted Fifl Walls ;:::}
Waier Wells ® Ao for Land Appication
Drill Sites (5] of Pit Wasto
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed Prevegetation pH
Lime 3.0 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)
Mulch 2to3 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Areal Areall
Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Annual Rys 10 Annual Rye 10
Ladino Clover 5 Ladino Clover 5
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 Birdsfoot Trefoil 10
Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.
Plan Approved by: e /
Comments:
tue_Oil + e Tngeer  pue_ 57Ip
Field Revicwed? (_,_ém ()N
Ot ECEIVED
of Oy ang
. SEPs
29 2017
WY Denan
Eﬁvmnmg,‘,g;mem of
! Yolection
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4710302793

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. SMITH 2H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or v
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Various Stone Energy Corp. EQT Production Company b 183A/305

** Per West Virginla Code Section 22-6-8.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,

Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following: g %\R’E\Ed car
e WV Division of Water and Waste Management offce 207
¢ WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways E8 298
o US. Amy Corps of Engineers e L
e US.Fishand Wildlife Service WY DEERA - -
e  County Floodplain Coordinator g’

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated..

Well Operator: EQT Production Company / ,
By: Victoria JRoark ~ /7, LA~
Its: Permitting Supervisor /7
v
Page 1 of
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4710302793

6A1 Lease Addendum Smith 2H
Parcel Number Grantor, Lessor, ect. Grantee, Lessee, ect. Royalty = Book/Page
8-8-5 Sonny L Smith (Charlotte Smith) Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  112A/96
8-8-3,8-8-4 Lawrence E Zumpetta et ux Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  88A/309
8-8-12.1 Ralph O Smith Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  113A/571
8-8-12 Mary Lou L Thomas et ux Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  364/233
8-8-24 Gary W Durig Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  111A/231
8-8-55 Elizabeth M Mullett Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  108A/902
8-8A-5 Donald L Brookover et ux Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th 137A/326
8-8-66 B&R Construction Inc. Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  143A/378
8-8-73 Shila Childers Et Vir Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  88A/215
8-8-4 Charles McGowen Jr. et ux Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  88A/305
8-8-4 John C Bober, il et us Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th 88A/313
8-8-4 David T Griffith Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  88A/217
8-8-4 Jay H Renner Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  88A/93
8-8-4, 8-8-24 Lynn McCray Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  58/509
8-8-12 David Smith Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  112A/96
8-8-12 Milton Smith Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  112A/96
8-8-12 Mary Lou Smith Stone Energy Corporation 1/8th  112A/96
.
Oftv { ‘L % 1“\%
FE& + of
WN ng%“;{?;‘i‘giea\o“
Eadra™
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(Wl/‘;g)“l 47 1 0 3 0 2 7 9 3 Operator’s Well No. SMITH 24

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section S(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the vesification on page 1 of this Notice and Application. I d ose and
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, end thatw. PO cod 52y (hat 1

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the )
and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan; partly or wholly depicted in the eccompanying plat,

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant clai
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows: ) by i Pplicant Clalms

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee efe. Royalty Book/Page
Charles McGowen Jr.,etux  Stone Energy Corporation 18 88A/305
Lawrence E Zumpetta, etux  Stons Energy Corporation 18 88A/309
John C Baber, lll et ux  Stone Energy Corporation 18 88A/313
David T Griftth Stone Energy Corporation 18 88A/317
Jay H Renner Stone Energy Corporation 18 89A/93
Lynn McCray Stone Energy Corporation 1/8 58/509

Ackmowledgement of Possible Permiiting/Approval
In Additlon to the Office of Oil and Gas

‘The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the need for
permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entitles in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not
limited to the following: .

WV Division of Water and Wast= Management

WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
US. Army Corps of Englneers

U.S. Fish snd Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant fisther acknowledges that any Office of Qil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for
other permitv/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/2pprovals should be acquired from the
sppropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operztor: STONE ENERGY CORPORATION
By:
Iits: Land Coordinator
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4710302793

WW-GA1 (Attachment) Cperator’s Well Number: Smith Pad 6 2H
INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Sectlon e{d)
1N LIEYS OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACY(S) /
|Grantar, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lesses, ate, Royalty | Book/P
Ralph O Smith Stone Energy Corporation 1/8 113A/571
l;zvtd Smith Stane Energy Corporation 1/8 1122/96
Milton Smith Stone Energy Corporation /8 112A/36
|Mary Lou Smith Stone Energy Corporation 1/8 112A/96
,Sonuj-rLSmtth Stone Energy Corporation 1/8 112A/36
ary W, Durig Stone Energy Corperation 1/3 111A/231
Ellzabeth M. Mullett Stone Energy Corporation 1/8 108A/502

Under tha oath required to make the verdficatian on page 1 af this Notloa and Appilcation, | depose and saythat |
amtha person who signed the Notice and Applcation for the Applicant, and that—
(1) the tract of land Is the same tract desaribed In this Application, partly or wholly deplcted bn the accompanying

plat, and deseribed In the Construction and

Recfsmation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recarded) for lease(s) ar other continuing cantract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce ormarket the oll or gas are as foltows:

Well Operator Stone Energy Corporation

By

Titde % Coux__;lnatur @
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WW-6A APINO. 47- 103 - 02793
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. SMITH 2H
Well Pad Name: SMITH

Notice is hereby giveh :

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permi L
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit. fice of o-’ VED

il ang
This Notice Shall Include: P e

SE
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment contr%lg 20 17
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (¢) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A APINO. 47-103  -o02793
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. SMITH2H

Well Pad Name: SMITH
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days afteReéherven
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comment a¥'tenthas

location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: SEP 2972 0
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection WV Department of
601 57" St. SE Envrronmental Protegtion

Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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WW-6A APINO. 47-103  _ 02793
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NQ. SMITH2H
Well Pad Name: SMITH

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS

after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a ‘“voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-

Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Operator Well No. SMITH2H

g 4710302793

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement; Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing 3 permit application.
Date of Notice: al Y J\70 Date Permit Application Filed: 8’ | 1' 111
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)
0 HAND (=] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: See Attached Name: See Attached

Address: Address:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv Easting:  516226.07
County: Wetzel UTMNAD &3 Northing:  4388536.15
District: Magnolia Public Road Access: Wetzel County Route 22
Quadrangle: New Martinsville Generally used farm name:  Smith, Sonny & Charlotte

Watershed:  Tributary of of Doolin Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57™ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  EQT Praduction Company Authorized Representative:  victeria Roark

Address: 115 Professional Place PO Box 280 Address: 115 Professional Place PO Box 280

Bridgeport WV 26330 Bridgeport WV 26330 B

Telephone: 304-848-0076 Telephone: 304-848-0076 Office of Gl ae: G

Email: vroark@eqt.com Email: vroark@eqt.com OFn h

Facsimile: 304-848-0041 . : Facsimile: 304-848-0041 YEUZ 901
wv

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Envir on,?,gﬁ?g’gfgéggon

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone numbser, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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Material

Water
Sand

Friction Reducer
Biocide

Scale Inhibitor

15% Hydrochloric Acid
Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Gelling Agent
Oxidizing Breaker
Buffering Agent

Anticipated Frac Additives
Chemical Names and CAS numbers

4710302793

Ingredient

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate
Tributyl tetradecyl phosphonium

chloride

Ammonium chloride
Hydrochloric Acid
Propargyl Alcohol
Methanol

Guar Gum

Sodium Persulfate
Potassium Carbonate

CAS Number

14808-60-7

64742-47-8
81741-28-8
12125-02-9
7647-01-0
107-19-7
67-56-1
9000-30-0
7775-27-1
584-08-7
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	Governor: 
	Cabinet Secretary: Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary
	CurrentLongDate: Wednesday, March 14, 2018
	Well_WellTypeString: Horizontal 6A
	DisplayTitle: Fracture
	Operator_EntityName: EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
	OperatorAddress_Address1: 625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700
	OperatorAddress_Address2: 
	OperatorAddress_CityStateZip: PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
	PermitWellName: SMITH 2H
	Well_API14: 47-103-02793-00-00
	Chief: James A. Martin
	WellName: SMITH 2H
	Well_SurfaceOwner: SMITH, SONNY AND CHARLOTTE
	PermitDates_PI: 3/14/2018


